

Mazette Governmen

WESTERN AUSTRALIA

(Published by Authority at 3.30 p.m.)

(REGISTERED AT THE GENERAL POST OFFICE, PERTH, FOR TRANSMISSION BY POST AS A NEWSPAPER)

No. 14]

PERTH: THURSDAY, 15th FEBRUARY

[1962]

HEALTH ACT, 1911-1960.

Department of Public Health, Perth, 1st February, 1962.

P.H.D. 99/53.

HIS Excellency the Governor in Executive Council, acting pursuant to sections 240 and 341 of the Health Act, 1911-1960, and on the advice of the Advisory Committee constituted under section 216 of that Act, has been pleased to make the regulations set forth in the schedule hereunder.

LINLEY HENZELL, Commissioner of Public Health.

Schedule. Regulations.

Principal 1. In these regulations the Food and Ding Ivegulations, published in the Government Gazette on the 4th January, 1962, are referred to as the principal regulations.

amended.

2. Regulation L.03 of the principal regulations is amended by substituting for the passage, "(a), (b) and (c)" in line two of subregulation L.03.007 the passage, "(b), (c) and (d)".

HEALTH ACT, 1911-1960.

Department of Public Health, Perth, 1st February, 1962.

P.H.D. 2058/59.

HIS Excellency the Governor in Executive Council, acting pursuant to the provisions of the Health Act, 1911-1960, has been pleased to make the regulations set forth in the Schedule hereunder.

LINLEY HENZELL, Commissioner of Public Health.

Schedule. Regulations.

Principal 1. In these regulations the Meat Inspection and Branding Regulations made under the provisions of the Health Act, 1911-1960, as reprinted pursuant to the Reprinting of Regulations Act, 1954, and appearing in the Government Gazette on the 21st March, 1960, and as amended by regulations published in the Government Gazette on the 9th February, 1961, are referred to as the principal regula-

Reg. 5 amended.

2. Regulation 5 of the principal regulations is amended by deleting the passage, "Carnarvon—Municipal Chambers." in line nine.

Schedule B amended.

Schedule B to the principal regulations is amended by deleting the item, "Carnaryon Health District."

Schedule C amended.

4. Schedule C to the principal regulations is amended by deleting the passage, "Carnarvon Municipal Health District." in paragraph 4, Scale "D".